RECEIVED-FPSC

10 JUN 21 AM 8:57

## PUBLICATION / LEGAL NOTICE FOR

## APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE

COMMISSION CLERKOR AN EXISTING SYSTEM WITH RATES AND CHARGES

(Section 367.045, Florida Statutes)

100085.WU

5

JUN 21

2

23

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

## LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on <u>June 18, 2010</u>, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of the application of <u>Black Bear Reserve Water Company</u>, Inc. to operate a water utility to provide service to the following described territory in Lake County, Florida.

The communities of Clar-Mart I, Clar-Mart II, The Estates at Black Bear Reserve Phase III, The Lakes at Black Bear, The Villages at Black Bear Reserve, and Upson Downs in Township 18 South, Range 28 East, Sections 30 & 31, in Lake County Florida, more particularly described as follows:

<u>Section 30</u>: The Southwest 1/4, less the West 909.26 feet; together with the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 30.

Section 31: The portion of Section 31 North of County Road 44A.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing <u>and filed</u> with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Black Bear Reserve Water Company, Inc. P.O. Box 440 Eustis, Florida 32727

> DOCEMENT NEINER-CATE 05125 JUN219 FPSC-CONTREMENTED

1

Black Bear Water Company P.O. Box 440 Eustis, FL 32727-0440

ORLANDO FL 328

19 JUN 10 PM 4 T



Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

...

and we are a set a second of the second of the

32399+0450